# P12000022836

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(Address)
•
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





300219799653

03/07/12--01008--013 \*\*105.00

C. LEWIS

WAR - 8 2012

EXAMINER

## **COVER LETTER**

<b>TO:</b> Registration Division of C		•		
	Slankin	ardistan	TNIC	
SUBJECT:	Name of I	Resulting Florida Profit Cor	poration	
			a, and fees are submitted to convert an cordance with s. 607.1115, F.S.	
Please return all corr	espondence concerning	ng this matter to:		
Ingrid M. Hoogland	der, Esquire  Contact Person			
	Contact Person			
Law Office of In	grid M. Hoogland	er, P.A.		
	Firm/Company			
330 Pauls Drive, Su	uite 225-5			
	Address			
Brandon, Florida				
	City, State and Zip Code	Tree 1.500	1	
in arid@imbaaala		, , , , ,		
ingrid@imhoogla E-mail address: (to	nder.com be used for future annual i	report notification)	<b>`.</b>	
For further informati	on concerning this ma	atter, please call:		
Ingrid M. Hooglande	er, Esquire	at (813 ) 902	2-3576	
Name of Cor	tact Person	Area Code and Dayt	ime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check t	for the following amou	ınt:	·	
☑ \$105.00 Filing Fees	\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	■\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	☐\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STREET ADDRESS:		MAILING A		
Registration Section		Registration Section		
Division of Corporations Clifton Building		Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327		
2661 Executive Center Circle		Tallahassee, FL 32314		
Tallahassee, FL 323	01	W-100		

### **Certificate of Conversion**

For

# "Other Business Entity"

Into

#### Florida Profit Corporation

FILED ; 12 MAR - 7 AM 10: 51 SECRETARY OF STATE

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: SOLANKI CARDIOLOGY LLC 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) on 06/03/2009 Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated 3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated: 4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation: Solanki Cardiology Inc. Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation 5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)

- 6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.607.1115, F.S., in effecting the conversion.
- 7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signed	d this <u>10</u>	_day of January	<u> </u>	_, 20_	12	·		
Individ	dual signing af	for Florida Profit Corporate firms that the facts stated in the as provided for in s.817.155,	nis document are	true.	Any	false infor	mation	constitutes
Signat selecte	ture of Chairma ed, an Incorpor	an, Vice Chairman, Director	officer, or, if Dir					been
Printed	d Name: Kaipes	sn Solanki Title:	President			·		
stated s.817.	in this docume	s) on behalf of Other Busines ent are true. Any false information of the second of the	tion constitutes a	a thir	d deg	ree felony	as prov	
Signati Printec	ure: I Name: KALPES	AT H. SOLANKI	Title: President		<del></del>	······································		
Signati Printed	ure: 1 Name:		Title:				<u> </u>	
Signate Printed	ure: 1 Name:		Title:				Sick Sick	12 M/
Signate Printed	ure: d Name:		Title:				Hassar O abrita	FILED 1R-7 AM
Signate Printed	ure: l Name:		Title:				F STATE	ED Am 10: 51
Signati Printed	ure: d Name:		Title:			····	<del>-</del>	
	rida General P ure of one Gene	artnership or Limited Liabili eral Partner.	ty Partnership:					
		artnership or Limited Liabili eneral Partners.	ty Limited Partr	<u>iersh</u>	<u>ip:</u>			
		iability Company: er or Authorized Representative	<b>:</b> .					
All oth Signati	<u>1ers:</u> ure of an authoi	rized person.						
Fees:	Certificate of Fees for Flori	Conversion: da Articles of Incorporation:	\$35.00 \$70.00					

\$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)

Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

FILED

ARTICLE I	NAME moration shall be: Soloniki	Cardiology, Inc SECRETARY OF STA	۲,
The name of the col	Solaliki	Cardiology, incessor with	91
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	TALLAHI SCHUP STA	TF
1015 C E	Principal <u>street</u> address . 17th Street, Ste. 200	Mailing address, it different is in FLOR	DA
Ocala, Flori			_``
Ocala, Flori	08 34471		_
			_
ARTICLE III	······································		
The purpose for wh	nich the corporation is organized is:		
		4	
ma	dical pro	notion	
	dical pra	10110 <b>C</b>	
	a.oa. p.c	.01.00	
	<u>SHARES</u>		
The number of shar	es of stock is: 100		
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	PECTORS	
	e: Kalpesh H. Solanki, President	Name and Title:	
Address:	1015 S.E. 17th Street, Ste. 200	Address:	
	Ocala, Florida 34471		_
			_
		100.1	
	tle:	4 1 1	_
Address:		Address:	
			-
			_
Name and Tit	tle:	Name and Title:	_
Address:			
			_
		Ingrid M. Hooglander, Esquire	_
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	entable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Ingrid M. Hooglander, Esquire	placify of the registered agent is:	
Address:	330 Pauls Drive, Suite 225-5		
	Brandon, Florida 33511		
	INCORPORATOR		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ress of the Incorporator is:		
Name: Address:	Ingrid M. Hooglander, Esquire  330 Pauls Drive, Suite 225-5	<del></del>	
Address.	Brandon, Florida 33511		
^	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$		
Having been name	ed as registered grent to accept service	of process for the above stated corporation at the place designate	d in
this certificate/I an	n familiar with/and Accept the appointm	ent as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	
\ \ <i>\\\\\</i>		11.0	
		11 10 11 2	
Requi	rea Signature/Registered Agent	Date	
	, • .		
I submit this decui	ment and affirm that the facts stated he	erein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted	in a
aocument to the De	epartment of State constitutes a third deg	gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
	H/ _	1/10/10	
	15:6	11011	
K <b>€</b> quir	ed Signature/Incorporator	Date	